POLO RALP Form 4 July 17, 2006	PH LAUREN C	CORP								
FORM									OMB A	PROVAL
-	UNITE	D STATES		ITIES A hington,			IGE (COMMISSION	OMB Number:	3235-0287
Check thi if no long	~*		_ ~	~~~~		~			Expires:	January 31, 2005
subject to Section 16. STATEMENT OF CHAN				IGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP (SECURITIES				NERSHIP OF	Estimated average burden hours per	
Form 4 or Form 5	Form 4 or				C		.1	- A	response	0.5
obligation may conti <i>See</i> Instru 1(b).	^{is} Section 1	7(a) of the	Public Ut		ling Com	pany	Act of	e Act of 1934, f 1935 or Section 40	1	
(Print or Type R	lesponses)									
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person * 2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading 5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) LAUREN RALPH Symbol Issuer						son(s) to				
-				O RALPH LAUREN CORP				(Check all applicable)		
(Last) 650 MADIS	(First) ON AVE	(Middle)	3. Date of (Month/D) 07/14/20	-	ansaction			X Director X Officer (give below) Cha	X 10% title Otho below) irman & CEO	6 Owner er (specify
(Street) 4.		4. If Ame	4. If Amendment, Date Original				6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check			
			led(Month/Day/Year)				Applicable Line) _X_ Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting			
	X , N I 10022							Person		
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Table	e I - Non-D	erivative S	ecurit	ies Acq	uired, Disposed of	, or Beneficial	ly Owned
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction D (Month/Day/Yea	ar) Executio any		3. Transactio Code (Instr. 8)	4. Securiti on(A) or Dis (D) (Instr. 3, 4	sposed	of	Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	
						or	D.	Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)		
Class A	07/14/2006			Code V	Amount	(D)	Price		D	
Common Stock	07/14/2006			А	413.81	А	<u>(1)</u>	403,339.66	D	

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

 Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

 (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transacti Code (Instr. 8)	Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3,			Amou Unde Secur	rlying	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Nu Deriv Secu Bene Owna Follo Repo Trans (Instr
				Code V	4, and 5) (A) (D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships					
	Director	Pirector 10% Owner Officer		Other		
LAUREN RALPH 650 MADISON AVE NEW YORK, NY 10022	Х	Х	Chairman & CEO			
Signatures						
Edward W. Scheuermann Attorney-in-Fact		07/1	7/2006			
**Signature of Reporting Person		D	ate			

Explanation of Responses:

If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Represents restricted stock units payable solely in shares of the Issuer's Class A Common Stock issued to the reporting person in respect (1) of restricted stock units previously granted under the Issuer's 1997 Long-Term Stock Incentive Plan as a result of the payment of a cash dividend on the Issuer's Common Stock.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number. gn:bottom;padding-left:2px;padding-top:2px;padding-bottom:2px;padding-right:2px;"> (Date of Event which Requires Filing of this Statement)

Check the appropriate box to designate the rule pursuant to which this Schedule is filed:

[] Rule 13d-1(c) [] Rule 13d-1(d) [X] Rule 13d-1(b)

*The remainder of this cover page shall be filled out for a reporting person's initial filing on this form with respect to the subject class of securities, and for any subsequent amendment containing information which would alter disclosures provided in a prior cover page.

The information required on the remainder of this cover page shall not be deemed to be "filed" for the purpose of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 ("Act") or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section of the Act but shall be subject to all other provisions of the Act (however, see the Notes).

CUSIP NO. 00191G103 SCHEDULE 13G PAGE OF 6 PAGES

1	NAME OF REPORTING PERSON/S.S. OR
1.	NAME OF REPORTING PERSON/S.S. OR I.R.S.IDENTIFICATION NO. OF ABOVE PERSON
	PZENA INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT, LLC
	CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER

2. OF A GROUP

(A) [] (B) []

3. SEC USE ONLY

4. CITIZENSHIP C	PR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION			
DELAWARE				
NUMBER OF	5. SOLE VOTING POWER			
SHARES	3,585,481			
BENEFICIALLY	6. SHARED VOTING POWER			
OWNED BY	0			
EACH	7. SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER			
REPORTING	3,935,427			
PERSON	8. SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER			
WITH:	8. SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER			
	0			
AGGREGATE A	MOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY			
9. EACH REPORTING PERSON				
	3,935,427			
10. CHECK BOX IF	THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN			
^{10.} ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES*				
11 PERCENT OF C	LASS REPRESENTED BY			
^{11.} AMOUNT IN ROW (9)				
	8.56%			
12. TYPE OF REPO	RTING PERSON*			
IA				

CUSIP NO. 00191G103 SCHEDULE 13G PAGE OF 6 PAGES

ITEM 1.

(a) Name of Issuer: ARC Document Solutions, Inc.(b) Address of Issuer's Principal Executive Offices:

1981 N Broadway, Suite 385 Walnut Creek, CA 94596

ITEM 2.

(a) Name of Person Filing: Pzena Investment Management, LLC(b) Address of Principal Business Office or, if none, Residence:

320 Park Avenue, 8th Floor, New York, NY 10022

(c) Citizenship: Delaware

(d) Title of Class of Securities: Common Stock

(e) CUSIP Number: 00191G103

ITEM 3. IF THIS STATEMENT IS FILED PURSUANT TO RULE 13D-1(B), OR 13D-2(B), CHECK WHETHER THE PERSON FILING IS A:

- (a)[] Broker or Dealer registered under Section 15 of the Act
- (b)[] Bank as defined in section 3(a)(6) of the Act
- (c)[] Insurance Company as defined in section 3(a)(19) of the Act
- (d)[] Investment Company registered under section 8 of the Investment Company Act of 1940
- (e) $\begin{bmatrix} X \\ 1 \end{bmatrix}$ Investment Adviser registered under section 203 of the Investment Advisers Act or under the laws of any State
- (f) [] Employee Benefit Plan, Pension fund which is subject to the Endowment Fund; see ss.240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(F)
- (g)[] Parent Holding Company or Control Person, in accordance with ss.240.13d-1(b)(ii)(G) (Note: See Item 7)
- (h)[] A Savings Association as defined in Section 3(b) of the Federal Deposit Insurance Act
- (i) [] A Church Plan that is excluded from the definition of an investment company under Section 3(c)(14) of the
- ⁽¹⁾ I Investment Company Act of 1940
- (j) [] Group, in accordance with ss.240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(J)

If this statement is filed pursuant to ss.240.13d-1(c), check this box [].

CUSIP NO. 00191G103 SCHEDULE 13G PAGE OF 6 PAGES

ITEM 4. OWNERSHIP

If the percent of the class owned, as of December 31 of the year covered by this statement, or as of the last day of any month described in Rule 13d-1(b)(2) if applicable exceeds five percent, provide the following information as of that date and identify those shares which there is a right to acquire.

(a) Amount Beneficially Owned: 3,935,427

(b)Percent of Class: 8.56%

(c) Number of shares as to which such person has:

- (i) sole power to vote or to direct the vote: 3,585,481
- (ii) shared power to vote or to direct the vote: 0
- (iii) sole power to dispose or to direct the disposition of: 3,935,427

(iv) shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition of: 0

ITEM 5. OWNERSHIP OF FIVE PERCENT OR LESS OF A CLASS

If this statement is being filed to report the fact that as of the date hereof the reporting person has ceased to be the beneficial owner of more than five percent of the class of securities, check the following [].

ITEM 6. OWNERSHIP OF MORE THAN FIVE PERCENT ON BEHALF OF ANOTHER PERSON

If any other person is known to have the right to receive or the power to direct the receipt of dividends from, or the proceeds from the sale of, such securities, a statement to that effect should be included in response to this item and, if such interest relates to more than five percent of the class, such person should be identified. A listing of the shareholders of an investment

company registered under the Investment Company Act of 1940 or the beneficiaries of employees benefit plan, pension fund or endowment fund is not required.

CLIENTS OF THE FILING INVESTMENT MANAGER HAVE THE RIGHT TO RECEIVE AND THE ULTIMATE POWER TO DIRECT THE RECEIPT OF DIVIDENDS FROM, OR THE PROCEEDS OF SALE OF THE SECURITIES REPORTED ON HEREINABOVE. NO INTEREST OF ANY ONE OF SUCH CLIENTS RELATES TO MORE THAN FIVE PERCENT OF THE CLASS.

ITEM 7. IDENTIFICATION AND CLASSIFICATION OF THE SUBSIDIARY WHICH ACQUIRED THE SECURITY BEING REPORTED ON BY THE PARENT HOLDING COMPANY

If a parent holding company has filed this schedule, pursuant to Rule 13d-1(b)(ii)(G), so indicate under Item 3(g) and attach an exhibit stating the identity and the Item 3 classification of the relevant subsidiary. If a parent holding company has filed this schedule pursuant to Rule 13d-1(c), attach an exhibit stating the identification of the relevant subsidiary. NOT APPLICABLE.

CUSIP NO. 00191G103 SCHEDULE 13G PAGE OF 6 PAGES

ITEM 8. IDENTIFICATION AND CLASSIFICATION OF MEMBERS OF THE GROUP

If a group has filed this schedule pursuant to Rule 13d-1(b)(ii)(J), so indicate under Item 3(h) and attach an exhibit stating the identity and Item 3 classification of each member of the group. If a group has filed this schedule pursuant to Rule 13d-1(d), attach an exhibit stating the identity of each member of the group. NOT APPLICABLE.

ITEM 9. NOTICE OF DISSOLUTION OF GROUP

Notice of dissolution of a group may be furnished as an exhibit stating the date of the dissolution and that all further filings with respect to transactions in the security report on will be filed, if required, by members of the group, in their individual capacity. NOT APPLICABLE.

ITEM 10. CERTIFICATION

By signing below, I certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the securities referred to above were acquired and are held in the ordinary course of business and were not acquired and are not held for the purpose of and do not have the effect of changing or influencing the control of the issuer of such securities and were not acquired and are not held in connection with or as

a participant in any transaction having that purpose or effect.

CUSIP NO. 00191G103 SCHEDULE 13G PAGE OF 6 PAGES

SIGNATURE

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I hereby certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

February 3, 2017

/s/ Joan Berger, General Counsel & Chief Compliance Officer

NAME/TITLE